HAMPTON TOWNSHIP FULLY FUNDED ORDINANCE #2018-18

A FULLY FUNDED ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$220,000.00 FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO KEMAH MECCA LAKE ROAD SECTION III TO BE FUNDED WITH A GRANT RECEIVABLE FROM THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$220,000.00

WHEREAS, the Township of Hampton received a grant in the amount of \$220,000.00 for the purpose of improving Kemah Mecca Lake Road Section III.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, Sussex County and the State of New Jersey that there shall be appropriated the sum of \$220,000.00 from a grant receivable from the State of New Jersey Department of Transportation.

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated the sum of \$220,000.00 for improvements to Kemah Mecca Lake Road Section III from a grant receivable from the State of New Jersey Department of Transportation.

SECTION 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances, which are inconsistent with the terms of this Ordinance, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of their inconsistency.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon proper passage and publication in accordance with law.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Ordinance	was adopted by the Hampton Township Committee at
their regular meeting held on November 2	27, 2018 at the Hampton Township Municipal Building,
Baleville, Sussex County, New Jersey.	
Date:	
	Kathleen Armstrong, RMC
	Township Clerk

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the attached Ordinance #2018-18 was introduced at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, Sussex County, New Jersey, held on the 30th day of October, 2018, and passed on first reading, and that such Ordinance will be further considered for final passage and adoption at the regular meeting of the Township Committee to be held on the 27th day of November, 2018 at the Municipal Building, One Rumsey Way, in the Township of Hampton, at 7:00 p.m., and that at such time and place all persons interested be given an opportunity to be heard concerning said Ordinance.

Date:	
	Kathleen Armstrong, RMC
	Township Clerk

HAMPTON TOWNSHIP NOTICE ORDINANCE 2018-18

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance #2018-18 was adopted at Final Reading at the regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Hampton, County of Sussex held on Tuesday, November 27, 2018, at the Hampton Township Municipal Building, Baleville, N.J.

Kathleen Armstrong, RMC Township Clerk